Consents Decisions and
Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 June 2023.

Consent Number
AUT.005418.02.01

AUT.006127.01.02

AUT.006127.02.01

AUT.006129.01.02

AUT.006129.02.01

AUT.006150.01.05

AUT.006150.02.02

AUT.006299.13.02

AUT.006299.16.02

AUT.006299.17.02

AUT.006299.19.02

AUT.006299.22.02

AUT.006673.01.03

Consent Holder
K E & M Davies

A J Mortensen

TF &G CDe Suza

M A Smith

Culham Holdings
(Whangarei) Limited

T Martin

Consent Description

Upgrade of boat ramp in the coastal
marine area at Quinces Landing,
Kerikeri.

Jetty #5 in the coastal marine area at
Tinopai Marina, Komiti Creek, Kaipara
Harbour.

Vessel berth area in the coastal
marine area for a jetty at Tinopai
Marina, Komiti Creek, Kaipara
Harbour.

Jetty #7 in the coastal marine area at
Tinopai Marina, Komiti Creek, Kaipara
Harbour.

Vessel berth area for jetty #7 in the
coastal marine area at Tinopai
Marina, Komiti Creek, Kaipara
Harbour.

Boat shed in the coastal marine area
adjacent to Riverside Drive,
Whangarei (Old #3) B 019.

Vessel berths in the coastal marine
area adjacent to Riverside Drive,
Whangarei.

Remove rock and other structures in
the coastal marine area at Hewlett
Street, Whangarei.

Capital dredging in the coastal marine
area adjacent to Hewlett Street,
Whangarei.

Maintenance dredging in the coastal
marine area adjacent to Hewlett
Street, Whangarei.

Construct a ship launching facility in
the coastal marine area adjacent to
Hewlett Street, Whangarei.

Occupy the coastal marine area at
Hewlett Street, Whangarei.

Jetty in the coastal marine area in
Mangatete River, Rangaunu Harbour.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.006673.02.01

AUT.012540.01.02

AUT.018887.01.02

AUT.018887.03.01

AUT.036954.01.02

AUT.036954.02.01

AUT.036955.01.02

AUT.036955.02.01

AUT.036958.01.02

AUT.036958.02.01

AUT.038542.01.03

AUT.041638.01.02

AUT.041897.05.02

AUT.043152.01.02

AUT.044460.01.01

AUT.044526.01.01 -
AUT.044526.04.01

CM &J S Gerard

G A Schultz

G A Schultz

D N Henare-Toka

WF &S M Crump

Far North District
Council

Stephanie Boyd
Dunlop Family Trust

Carpenter
Investments Limited

Vermont Street
Partners Limited
Summerset Villages
(Whangarei) Limited
Lodestone Energy
Limited
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Consent Description

Vessel berth area for a jetty in the
coastal marine area in Mangatete
River, Rangaunu Harbour.

Discharge treated domestic
wastewater at Ranui Road,
Whangarei.

Jetty in the coastal marine area at
Tinopai Marina, Komiti Creek, Kaipara
Harbour.

Vessel berth area for a jetty in the
coastal marine area at Tinopai
Marina, Komiti Creek, Kaipara
Harbour.

Jetty #9 in the coastal marine area at
Tinopai Marina, Komiti Creek, Kaipara
Harbour.

Vessel berth for a jetty in the coastal
marine area at Tinopai Marina,
Komiti Creek, Kaipara Harbour.

Jetty facility #11 in the coastal marine
area at Tinopai Marina, Komiti Creek,
Kaipara Harbour.

Vessel berth area in the coastal
marine area at a jetty at Tinopai
Marina, Komiti Creek, Kaipara
Harbour.

Jetty facility #20 in the coastal marine
area at Tinopai Marina, Komiti Creek,
Kaipara Harbour.

Vessel berth area for a jetty in the
coastal marine area at Tinopai
Marina, Komiti Creek, Kaipara
Harbour.

Groundwater take for public toilets
and firefighting purposes at Russell.
Section 127 change to discharge
domestic wastewater at Rarere
Terrace, Kerikeri.

Hard protection structure in the
coastal marine area in Waikare Inlet,
Bay of Islands.

Change to works at Devich Road,
Mangawhai.

Groundwater take for irrigation at
Par Lane, Whangarei.

Temporary bores for geotech
investigation Waihua and Station
Roads, Dargaville.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.044696.01.01 -
AUT.044696.02.01

AUT.044701.01.01 -
AUT.044701.03.01

AUT.044739.01.01 -
AUT.044739.03.01

AUT.044910.01.01 -
AUT.044910.03.01

AUT.044950.01.01 -
AUT.044950.02.01

AUT.044963.01.01

Fox Corporate Trustee
Limited

Port Road Limited and
Marine Park Limited
t/a Port Nikau Joint
Venture

Resin & Wax Holdings
Limited

Kauri Forestry LP

Whangarei District
Council

Tara Iti Holdings NZ
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Consent Description

Earthworks for geotech investigation
at Waihue and Station Roads,
Dargaville.

Divert stormwater for geotech
investigation at Waihue and Station
Roads, Dargaville.

Discharge stormwater for geotech
investigation at Waihue and Station
Roads, Dargaville.

Wastewater discharge for
campground at Waipu Caves Road,
Waipa.

Discharge wastewater odour for a
campground at Waipu Caves Road,
Waipa.

Divert stormwater from a
development at Port Road, Port
Whangarei.

Discharge stormwater to the coastal
marine area at Port Road, Port
Whangarei.

Stormwater outlet structures in the
coastal marine area at Port Road,
Whangarei.

Earthworks for site preparation for a
processing plant at Sandhills Road,
Awanui.

Discharge stormwater for site
preparation works at Sandhills Road,
Awanui.

Divert stormwater for site
preparation works at Sandhills Road,
Awanui.

Culverts in Opare Forest, Lucas Road,
Moerewa (NES-PF).

Divert tributaries in Opare Forest,
Lucas Road, Moerewa (NES-PF).
Remove existing culvert structures in
Opare Forest, Lucas Road, Moerewa
(NES-PF).

Divert stormwater within the civic
centre at Rust Ave, Whangarei.
Discharge stormwater to the
Waiarohia Stream adjacent to Rust
Ave, Whangarei.

Discharge wastewater odour at Rako
Drive, Mangawhai.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.044964.01.01 -
AUT.044964.02.01

AUT.044992.01.01 -
AUT.044992.02.01

AUT.044999.01.01 -

AUT.044999.03.01

AUT.045003.01.01

AUT.045015.01.01 -
AUT.045015.03.01

AUT.0045048.01.01

AUT.045049.01.01

AUT.045050.01.01

New Zealand
Transport Agency -
Waka Kotahi

Lockhart Trustee

Services N0.91 Limited

& Robusto Trustees
Limited

KP Trust Holdings
Limited & LV Trust
Holdings Limited

L S Kerridge

New Zealand
Transport Agency -
Waka Kotahi

AJ & JARoss
D & J Slatter

D M Chappell &
M C Lomas
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Consent Description

Portion of a hard protection structure
in the coastal marine area at the
corner of SH 11 and Kings Road,
Paihia.

Portion of a hard protection structure
above mean high water springs at the
corner of SH 11 and Kings Road,
Paihia.

Wastewater discharge at McKenzie
Road, Purerua.

Discharge wastewater odour at
McKenzie Road, Purerua.
Subdivision works at Hokianga
Harbour Drive, Opononi.

Divert stormwater for works at
Hokianga Harbour Drive, Opononi.
Discharge stormwater for works,
Hokianga Harbour Drive, Opononi.
MM4 swing mooring 4234 in the
coastal marine area - Opua/
Kawakawa River Mooring Zone,
Opua, Bay of Islands.

Earthworks near a wetland for safety
improvements on SH 1, Waipi (NES-
FW).

Discharge stormwater for safety
improvement works on SH 1, Waipu.
Divert stormwater for safety
improvement works on SH 1, Waipa.
Bore construction at Mountfield
Road, Waipu.

Bore construction at Aubrey Road,
Pataua North.

Bore construction at Oakura Road,
Hikurangi.




