## **Consents Decisions and Applications in Process**

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 June 2023.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.005418.02.01	K E & M Davies	Upgrade of boat ramp in the coastal marine area at Quinces Landing, Kerikeri.
AUT.006127.01.02	A J Mortensen	<ul> <li>Jetty #5 in the coastal marine area at Tinopai Marina, Komiti Creek, Kaipara Harbour.</li> </ul>
AUT.006127.02.01		<ul> <li>Vessel berth area in the coastal marine area for a jetty at Tinopai Marina, Komiti Creek, Kaipara Harbour.</li> </ul>
AUT.006129.01.02	T F & G C De Suza	<ul> <li>Jetty #7 in the coastal marine area at Tinopai Marina, Komiti Creek, Kaipara Harbour.</li> </ul>
AUT.006129.02.01		<ul> <li>Vessel berth area for jetty #7 in the coastal marine area at Tinopai Marina, Komiti Creek, Kaipara Harbour.</li> </ul>
AUT.006150.01.05	M A Smith	<ul> <li>Boat shed in the coastal marine area adjacent to Riverside Drive, Whangārei (Old #3) B 019.</li> </ul>
AUT.006150.02.02		<ul> <li>Vessel berths in the coastal marine area adjacent to Riverside Drive, Whangārei.</li> </ul>
AUT.006299.13.02	Culham Holdings (Whangarei) Limited	<ul> <li>Remove rock and other structures in the coastal marine area at Hewlett Street, Whangārei.</li> </ul>
AUT.006299.16.02		<ul> <li>Capital dredging in the coastal marine area adjacent to Hewlett Street, Whangārei.</li> </ul>
AUT.006299.17.02		<ul> <li>Maintenance dredging in the coastal marine area adjacent to Hewlett</li> </ul>
AUT.006299.19.02		<ul> <li>Street, Whangārei.</li> <li>Construct a ship launching facility in the coastal marine area adjacent to</li> </ul>
AUT.006299.22.02		<ul> <li>Hewlett Street, Whangārei.</li> <li>Occupy the coastal marine area at Hewlett Street, Whangārei.</li> </ul>
AUT.006673.01.03	T Martin	<ul> <li>Jetty in the coastal marine area in Mangatete River, Rangaunu Harbour.</li> </ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.006673.02.01		<ul> <li>Vessel berth area for a jetty in the coastal marine area in Mangatete River, Rangaunu Harbour.</li> </ul>
AUT.012540.01.02	C M & J S Gerard	Discharge treated domestic wastewater at Rānui Road, Whangārei.
AUT.018887.01.02 AUT.018887.03.01	G A Schultz	<ul> <li>Jetty in the coastal marine area at Tinopai Marina, Komiti Creek, Kaipara Harbour.</li> <li>Vessel berth area for a jetty in the</li> </ul>
		coastal marine area at Tinopai Marina, Komiti Creek, Kaipara Harbour.
AUT.036954.01.02	G A Schultz	<ul> <li>Jetty #9 in the coastal marine area at Tinopai Marina, Komiti Creek, Kaipara Harbour.</li> </ul>
AUT.036954.02.01		<ul> <li>Vessel berth for a jetty in the coastal marine area at Tinopai Marina, Komiti Creek, Kaipara Harbour.</li> </ul>
AUT.036955.01.02	D N Henare-Toka	<ul> <li>Jetty facility #11 in the coastal marine area at Tinopai Marina, Komiti Creek, Kaipara Harbour.</li> </ul>
AUT.036955.02.01		<ul> <li>Vessel berth area in the coastal marine area at a jetty at Tinopai Marina, Komiti Creek, Kaipara Harbour.</li> </ul>
AUT.036958.01.02	W F & S M Crump	<ul> <li>Jetty facility #20 in the coastal marine area at Tinopai Marina, Komiti Creek, Kaipara Harbour.</li> </ul>
AUT.036958.02.01		<ul> <li>Vessel berth area for a jetty in the coastal marine area at Tinopai Marina, Komiti Creek, Kaipara Harbour.</li> </ul>
AUT.038542.01.03	Far North District Council	Groundwater take for public toilets and firefighting purposes at Russell.
AUT.041638.01.02	Stephanie Boyd Dunlop Family Trust	Section 127 change to discharge domestic wastewater at Rārere Terrace, Kerikeri.
AUT.041897.05.02	Carpenter Investments Limited	Hard protection structure in the coastal marine area in Waikare Inlet, Bay of Islands.
AUT.043152.01.02	Vermont Street Partners Limited	Change to works at Devich Road, Mangawhai.
AUT.044460.01.01	Summerset Villages (Whangarei) Limited	Groundwater take for irrigation at Par Lane, Whangārei.
AUT.044526.01.01 – AUT.044526.04.01	Lodestone Energy Limited	<ul> <li>Temporary bores for geotech investigation Waihua and Station Roads, Dargaville.</li> </ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		<ul> <li>Earthworks for geotech investigation at Waihue and Station Roads, Dargaville.</li> <li>Divert stormwater for geotech investigation at Waihue and Station Roads, Dargaville.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater for geotech investigation at Waihue and Station Roads, Dargaville.</li> </ul>
AUT.044696.01.01 – AUT.044696.02.01	Fox Corporate Trustee Limited	<ul> <li>Wastewater discharge for campground at Waipū Caves Road, Waipū.</li> <li>Discharge wastewater odour for a campground at Waipū Caves Road, Waipū.</li> </ul>
AUT.044701.01.01 – AUT.044701.03.01	Port Road Limited and Marine Park Limited t/a Port Nikau Joint Venture	<ul> <li>Divert stormwater from a development at Port Road, Port Whangārei.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater to the coastal marine area at Port Road, Port Whangārei.</li> <li>Stormwater outlet structures in the coastal marine area at Port Road, Whangārei.</li> </ul>
AUT.044739.01.01 – AUT.044739.03.01	Resin & Wax Holdings Limited	<ul> <li>Earthworks for site preparation for a processing plant at Sandhills Road, Awanui.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater for site preparation works at Sandhills Road, Awanui.</li> <li>Divert stormwater for site preparation works at Sandhills Road, Awanui.</li> </ul>
AUT.044910.01.01 – AUT.044910.03.01	Kauri Forestry LP	<ul> <li>Culverts in Opare Forest, Lucas Road, Moerewa (NES-PF).</li> <li>Divert tributaries in Opare Forest, Lucas Road, Moerewa (NES-PF).</li> <li>Remove existing culvert structures in Opare Forest, Lucas Road, Moerewa (NES-PF).</li> </ul>
AUT.044950.01.01 – AUT.044950.02.01	Whangarei District Council	<ul> <li>Divert stormwater within the civic centre at Rust Ave, Whangārei.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater to the Waiarohia Stream adjacent to Rust Ave, Whangārei.</li> </ul>
AUT.044963.01.01	Tara Iti Holdings NZ	Discharge wastewater odour at Rako Drive, Mangawhai.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.044964.01.01 – AUT.044964.02.01	New Zealand Transport Agency - Waka Kotahi	<ul> <li>Portion of a hard protection structure in the coastal marine area at the corner of SH 11 and Kings Road, Paihia.</li> <li>Portion of a hard protection structure above mean high water springs at the corner of SH 11 and Kings Road, Paihia.</li> </ul>
AUT.044992.01.01 – AUT.044992.02.01	Lockhart Trustee Services No.91 Limited & Robusto Trustees Limited	<ul> <li>Wastewater discharge at McKenzie Road, Purerua.</li> <li>Discharge wastewater odour at McKenzie Road, Purerua.</li> </ul>
AUT.044999.01.01 – AUT.044999.03.01	KP Trust Holdings Limited & LV Trust Holdings Limited	<ul> <li>Subdivision works at Hokianga Harbour Drive, Opononi.</li> <li>Divert stormwater for works at Hokianga Harbour Drive, Opononi.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater for works, Hokianga Harbour Drive, Opononi.</li> </ul>
AUT.045003.01.01	L S Kerridge	MM4 swing mooring 4234 in the coastal marine area - Opua/ Kawakawa River Mooring Zone, Opua, Bay of Islands.
AUT.045015.01.01 – AUT.045015.03.01	New Zealand Transport Agency - Waka Kotahi	<ul> <li>Earthworks near a wetland for safety improvements on SH 1, Waipū (NES-FW).</li> <li>Discharge stormwater for safety improvement works on SH 1, Waipū.</li> <li>Divert stormwater for safety improvement works on SH 1, Waipū.</li> </ul>
AUT.0045048.01.01	A J & J A Ross	Bore construction at Mountfield Road, Waipū.
AUT.045049.01.01	D & J Slatter	Bore construction at Aubrey Road, Pātaua North.
AUT.045050.01.01	D M Chappell & M C Lomas	Bore construction at Ōākura Road, Hikurangi.